
Call Us first, for all of your Fleet Automotive, & Light Truck needs. Quote

PHONE (800) ALANJAY (252-6529) DIRECT 863-402-4234 WWW.ALANJAY.COM 62106-1
Corporate 

Office

2003 U.S. 27 South MOBILE 863-273-1105 Mailing 

Address

P.O. BOX 9200

Sebring, FL 33870 FAX 863-402-4221 Sebring, FL 33871-9200

QUICK QUOTE SHEETORIGINAL QUOTE DATE REVISED QUOTE DATE

3/6/2025 3/6/2025

REQUESTING AGENCY OCALA, CITY OF
CONTACT PERSON LIZA WARMUTH EMAIL LWarmuth@ocalafl.gov

PHONE 352-351-6750 MOBILE FAX

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

X4H 650A

2025 FORD F-450 SUPER CAB CHASSIS 4WD DRW 192" WB XL 84" CA

2026 CIP Fire & Rescue

84'' CA

MODEL $74,805.00MSRP

$60,331.00CONTRACT PRICECUSTOMER ID

BED LENGTH

** All vehicles will be ordered white w/ darkest interior unless clearly stated otherwise on purchase order.

FACTORY OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
UM $0.00Agate Black Metallic 

AS $0.00Medium Dark Slate, HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat 

99T $10,490.00Engine: 6.7L 4V OHV Power Stroke V8 Turbo Diesel B20 

44G $0.00Transmission: TorqShift 10-Speed Automatic 

18B $440.00OPTIONS  Platform Running Boards 

52B $295.00Trailer Brake Controller 

650A $0.00Order Code 650A 

67E $0.00250 Amp Alternator 

86M $0.00Dual 68 AH/65 AGM Battery 

872 $510.00Rear View Camera & Prep Kit 

TGJ $0.00Tires: 225/70Rx19.5G BSW A/P 

X41 $0.004.10 Axle Ratio 

BUDGET QUOTE $0.00THIS QUOTE IS CURRENT PRICING ONLY, FOR BUDGET PURPOSES PLEASE ADD 10% INCREASE (2026 Pricing not 
available at time of quote)

$11,735.00FACTORY OPTIONS

CONTRACT OPTIONS DESCRIPTION
NO-TEMP $0.00TEMP TAG NOT REQUESTED, CUSTOMER WILL HANDLE THEIR OWN TAG WORK.

EWD $0.00EXTENDED WARRANTY DECLINED

3KR $310.00Additional key and remote, cut and programmed.

WTF EXT $315.00Weather Tech floor liner system for extended cab pick-up trucks.

D2T $3,500.00RED LOWER BLACK UPPER DEALER TWO TONE PAINT WITH FACTORY RED VEHICLE, PAINT A-PILLAR,  B-PILLAR, ROOF 
BLACK.  UPPER WINDOW TRIM ONLY.  HOOD TO REMAIN RED.  SEE CUSTOMER PHOTOS FOR CLARIFICATION.

W TLI2-4-AW $900.00(4) Whelen ION T-Series DUAL color ultra thin light heads with (2) mounted in grille and (2) mounted to rear of vehicle 
(AMBER/WHITE).

AF FLAT12-ST $10,720.0012' Flatbed DRW Action 11 Ga. Smooth Galvannealed steel Skin on Headboard and floor, Powder Coat Black, Structural 
Steel Cross Members on 12" Centers,  42" Headboard with Punched Window, & ICC bumper (Includes 2nd stage MSO, 
weight slip, & final-stage manufacturers completed vehicle certification.).

AF CLV-FB $665.00HITCH PLATE WITH RECEIVER HITCH

AF 7/4WIRE $255.007/4 WAY TRAILER RECEPTACLE

$16,665.00CONTRACT OPTIONS
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SOURCEWELL CONTRACT # 2025 091521-NAF & 032824-NAF www.NationalAutoFleetGroup.com

QUOTE SUBJECT TO FACTORY ORDER ACCEPTANCE or 30 DAYS

$88,731.00TOTAL COST LESS TRADE IN(S) QTY 1

Comments

VEHICLE QUOTED BY Ashlee.Wilson@AlanJay.comASHLEE WILSON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNT MANAGER

"I Want to be Your Fleet Provider"
I appreciate the opportunity to submit this quotation. Please review it carefully.  If there are any errors or changes, please feel free to contact me at any time.

I am always happy to be of assistance.

TOTAL COST $88,731.00TRADE IN

Estimated Annual payments for 60 months paid in advance:  $20,401.09
Municipal finance for any essential use vehicle, requires lender approval, WAC.

YES WE TAKE TRADE INS  ~~~  ASK ABOUT MUNICIPAL FINANCING ~~~

NJPA_OCALA, CITY OF_62106_Quote_1.PDF Page 2 of 2



Alan Jay Fleet
Ashlee Wilson   |   863-402-4234   |   ashlee.wilson@alanjay.com

Vehicle: [Fleet] 2025 Ford Super Duty F-450 DRW (X4H) XL 4WD SuperCab 192" WB 84" CA    ( 
Complete )

This document contains information considered Confidential between GM and its Clients uniquely.  The information provided is not intended for public disclosure.  Prices,
specifications, and availability are subject to change without notice, and do not include certain fees, taxes and charges that may be required by law or vary by manufacturer or region.
Performance figures are guidelines only, and actual performance may vary.  Photos may not represent actual vehicles or exact configurations.  Content based on report preparer’s
input is subject to the accuracy of the input provided.
Data Version:  24882.  Data Updated:  Mar 5, 2025 6:46:00 PM PST.
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Note:Photo may not represent exact vehicle or selected equipment.

Window Sticker
SUMMARY

[Fleet] 2025 Ford Super Duty F-450 DRW (X4H) XL 4WD SuperCab 192" WB 84" CA MSRP:$60,955.00

Interior:Medium Dark Slate, HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat

Exterior 1:Agate Black Metallic

Exterior 2:No color has been selected.

Engine: 6.7L 4V OHV Power Stroke V8 Turbo Diesel B20

Transmission: TorqShift 10-Speed Automatic

OPTIONS

CODE MODEL MSRP

X4H [Fleet] 2025 Ford Super Duty F-450 DRW (X4H) XL 4WD SuperCab
192" WB 84" CA

$60,955.00

OPTIONS

18B Platform Running Boards $445.00

44G Transmission: TorqShift 10-Speed Automatic $0.00

52B Trailer Brake Controller $300.00

650A Order Code 650A $0.00

67E 250 Amp Alternator $0.00
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86M Dual 68 AH/65 AGM Battery Inc.

872 Rear View Camera & Prep Kit $515.00

99T Engine: 6.7L 4V OHV Power Stroke V8 Turbo Diesel B20 $10,495.00

AS Medium Dark Slate, HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat $0.00

TGJ Tires: 225/70Rx19.5G BSW A/P $0.00

UM Agate Black Metallic $0.00

X41 4.10 Axle Ratio $0.00

SUBTOTAL $72,710.00

Adjustments Total $0.00

Destination Charge $2,095.00

TOTAL PRICE $74,805.00

FUEL ECONOMY

Est City:N/A

Est Highway:N/A

Est Highway Cruising Range:N/A
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Standard Equipment
Mechanical

Engine: 7.3L 2V DEVCT NA PFI V8 Gas (STD)

Transmission: TorqShift 10-Speed Automatic -inc: 10R140 w/neutral idle, SelectShift and selectable drive
modes: normal, tow/haul, eco, slippery roads and off-road (STD)

4.88 Axle Ratio (STD)

50-State Emissions System

Transmission w/Oil Cooler

Electronic Transfer Case

Part-Time Four-Wheel Drive

68-Amp/Hr 750CCA Maintenance-Free Battery w/Run Down Protection

190 Amp Alternator

Towing Equipment -inc: Trailer Sway Control

Trailer Wiring Harness

9030# Maximum Payload

GVWR: 16,500 lb Payload Package

HD Shock Absorbers

Front And Rear Anti-Roll Bars

Firm Suspension

Hydraulic Power-Assist Steering

40 Gal. Fuel Tank

Single Stainless Steel Exhaust

Dual Rear Wheels

Auto Locking Hubs

Front Suspension w/Coil Springs

Solid Axle Rear Suspension w/Leaf Springs

4-Wheel Disc Brakes w/4-Wheel ABS, Front And Rear Vented Discs, Brake Assist and Hill Hold Control

Upfitter Switches

Exterior

Wheels: 19.5" x 6" Argent Painted Steel -inc: Hub covers/center ornaments not included

Tires: 225/70Rx19.5G BSW A/P (STD)
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Exterior

Clearcoat Paint

Black Front Bumper w/Black Rub Strip/Fascia Accent and 2 Tow Hooks

Black Fender Flares

Black Side Windows Trim and Black Front Windshield Trim

Black Door Handles

Black Power Heated Side Mirrors w/Convex Spotter, Manual Folding and Turn Signal Indicator

Manual Extendable Trailer Style Mirrors

Fixed Rear Window

Light Tinted Glass

Variable Intermittent Wipers

Aluminum Panels

Front Splash Guards

Black Grille

Reverse Opening Rear Doors

Autolamp Auto On/Off Reflector Halogen Daytime Running Lights Preference Setting Headlamps w/Delay-Off

Cab Clearance Lights

Perimeter/Approach Lights

Entertainment

Radio w/Seek-Scan, Clock and Speed Compensated Volume Control

Radio: AM/FM Stereo w/MP3 Player -inc: 6 speakers

Fixed Antenna

SYNC 4 Communication & Entertainment System -inc: enhanced voice recognition, 911 Assist, 8" LCD center
stack screen, AppLink and 1 smart-charging USB port

2 LCD Monitors In The Front

Interior

4-Way Driver Seat -inc: Manual Recline and Fore/Aft Movement

4-Way Passenger Seat -inc: Manual Recline and Fore/Aft Movement

60-40 Folding Split-Bench Front Facing Fold-Up Cushion Rear Seat

Manual Tilt/Telescoping Steering Column

Gauges -inc: Speedometer, Odometer, Oil Pressure, Engine Coolant Temp, Tachometer, Transmission Fluid
Temp, Engine Hour Meter, Trip Odometer and Trip Computer
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Interior

Power Rear Windows

FordPass Connect 5G Mobile Hotspot Internet Access

Rear Cupholder

Compass

Remote Keyless Entry w/Integrated Key Transmitter, Illuminated Entry and Panic Button

Cruise Control w/Steering Wheel Controls

Manual Air Conditioning

HVAC -inc: Underseat Ducts

Illuminated Locking Glove Box

Interior Trim -inc: Chrome Interior Accents

Full Cloth Headliner

Urethane Gear Shifter Material

HD Vinyl 40/20/40 Split Bench Seat -inc: center armrest, cupholder, storage, 2-way adjustable driver/passenger
headrests and driver's side manual lumbar

Day-Night Rearview Mirror

Passenger Visor Vanity Mirror

Full Overhead Console w/Storage and 2 12V DC Power Outlets

Front Map Lights

Fade-To-Off Interior Lighting

Full Vinyl/Rubber Floor Covering

Smart Device Remote Engine Start

Instrument Panel Covered Bin and Dashboard Storage

Power 1st Row Windows w/Driver And Passenger 1-Touch Up/Down

Delayed Accessory Power

Power Door Locks w/Autolock Feature

Driver Information Center

Trip Computer

Outside Temp Gauge

Digital/Analog Appearance

Seats w/Vinyl Back Material

Manual Adjustable Front Head Restraints and Manual Adjustable Rear Head Restraints
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Interior

Perimeter Alarm

Securilock Anti-Theft Ignition (pats) Immobilizer

2 12V DC Power Outlets

Air Filtration

Safety-Mechanical

Driveline Traction Control

Safety-Exterior

Side Impact Beams

Safety-Interior

Dual Stage Driver And Passenger Seat-Mounted Side Airbags

Pre-Collision Assist with Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB)

Lane Departure Warning

Collision Mitigation-Front

Dual Stage Driver And Passenger Front Airbags w/Passenger Off Switch

Outboard Front Lap And Shoulder Safety Belts -inc: Height Adjusters

Safety Canopy System Curtain 1st And 2nd Row Airbags

WARRANTY

Basic Years:  3
Basic Miles/km:  36,000
Drivetrain Years:  5
Drivetrain Miles/km:  60,000
Corrosion Years:  5
Corrosion Miles/km:  Unlimited
Roadside Assistance Years:  5
Roadside Assistance Miles/km:  60,000
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Technical Specifications
Powertrain

Transmission

Drivetrain Four Wheel Drive Trans Order Code 44G

Trans Type 10 Trans Description Cont. Automatic w/OD

Trans Description Cont. Again N/A First Gear Ratio (:1) 4.62

Second Gear Ratio (:1) 2.92 Third Gear Ratio (:1) 2.13

Fourth Gear Ratio (:1) 1.77 Fifth Gear Ratio (:1) 1.52

Sixth Gear Ratio (:1) 1.28 Reverse Ratio (:1) 4.70

Clutch Size N/A Trans Power Take Off Yes

Final Drive Axle Ratio (:1) N/A Transfer Case Model Electronic

Transfer Case Gear Ratio (:1), High N/A Transfer Case Gear Ratio (:1), Low N/A

Transfer Case Power Take Off Yes Seventh Gear Ratio (:1) 1.00

Eighth Gear Ratio (:1) 0.85 Ninth Gear Ratio (:1) N/A

Tenth Gear Ratio (:1) N/A

Mileage

EPA Fuel Economy Est - Hwy N/A Cruising Range - City N/A

EPA Fuel Economy Est - City N/A Fuel Economy Est-Combined N/A

Cruising Range - Hwy N/A Estimated Battery Range N/A

Engine

Engine Order Code 99T Engine Type Intercooled Turbo
Diesel V-8

Displacement 6.7 L/406 Fuel System Diesel Direct
Injection

SAE Net Horsepower @ RPM 330 @ 2200 SAE Net Torque @ RPM 950 @ 1800

Engine Oil Cooler None

Electrical

Cold Cranking Amps @ 0° F (Primary) 750 Cold Cranking Amps @ 0° F (2nd) 750

Cold Cranking Amps @ 0° F (3rd) N/A Maximum Alternator Capacity (amps) 250
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Powertrain

Cooling System

Total Cooling System Capacity N/A

Vehicle

Emissions

Tons/yr of CO2 Emissions @ 15K mi/year N/A EPA Greenhouse Gas Score N/A

Chassis

Weight Information

Standard Weight - Front 0.00 lbs Standard Weight - Rear 0.00 lbs

Base Curb Weight 8132 lbs Gross Axle Wt Rating - Front 6500 lbs

Gross Axle Wt Rating - Rear 12880 lbs Curb Weight - Front 4269 lbs

Curb Weight - Rear 3125 lbs Option Weight - Front 613.00 lbs

Option Weight - Rear 125.00 lbs Reserve Axle Capacity - Front 1618.00 lbs

Reserve Axle Capacity - Rear 9630.00 lbs As Spec'd Curb Weight 8132.00 lbs

As Spec'd Payload 8368.00 lbs Maximum Payload Capacity 9106.00 lbs

Gross Combined Wt Rating 34500 lbs Gross Axle Weight Rating 19380.00 lbs

Curb Weight 7394.00 lbs Reserve Axle Capacity 11248.00 lbs

Total Option Weight 738.00 lbs Payload Weight Front 0 lbs

Payload Weight Rear 0 lbs Gross Vehicle Weight Rating 16500.00 lbs

Trailering

Dead Weight Hitch - Max Trailer Wt. 5000 lbs Dead Weight Hitch - Max Tongue Wt. 500 lbs

Wt Distributing Hitch - Max Trailer Wt. 17500 lbs Wt Distributing Hitch - Max Tongue Wt. 1750 lbs

Fifth Wheel Hitch - Max Trailer Wt. 24800 lbs Fifth Wheel Hitch - Max Tongue Wt. 6200 lbs

Maximum Trailering Capacity 17500 lbs

Frame

Frame Type N/A Sect Modulus Rails Only N/A

Frame RBM N/A Frame Strength N/A

Frame Thickness N/A
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Chassis

Suspension

Suspension Type - Front Other Suspension Type - Rear Leaf

Spring Capacity - Front 6500 lbs Spring Capacity - Rear 12880 lbs

Axle Type - Front Non-Independent Axle Type - Rear Rigid Axle

Axle Capacity - Front 7000 lbs Axle Capacity - Rear 12880 lbs

Axle Ratio (:1) - Front 4.10 Axle Ratio (:1) - Rear 4.10

Shock Absorber Diameter - Front N/A Shock Absorber Diameter - Rear N/A

Stabilizer Bar Diameter - Front N/A Stabilizer Bar Diameter - Rear N/A

Tires

Front Tire Order Code TGJ Rear Tire Order Code TGJ

Spare Tire Order Code N/A Front Tire Size LT225/70SR19.5

Rear Tire Size LT225/70SR19.5 Spare Tire Size N/A

Front Tire Capacity 7500 lbs Rear Tire Capacity 15000 lbs

Spare Tire Capacity N/A Revolutions/Mile @ 45 mph - Front 647

Revolutions/Mile @ 45 mph - Rear 647 Revolutions/Mile @ 45 mph - Spare N/A

Wheels

Front Wheel Size 19.5 X 6 in Rear Wheel Size 19.5 X 6 in

Spare Wheel Size N/A Front Wheel Material Steel

Rear Wheel Material Steel Spare Wheel Material N/A

Steering

Steering Type Re-Circulating
Ball

Steering Ratio (:1), Overall N/A

Steering Ratio (:1), On Center N/A Steering Ratio (:1), At Lock N/A

Turning Diameter - Curb to Curb 54.2 ft Turning Diameter - Wall to Wall N/A

Brakes

Brake Type 4-Wheel Disc Brake ABS System 4-Wheel

Brake ABS System (Second Line) 4-Wheel Disc - Front (Yes or   ) Yes

Disc - Rear (Yes or   ) Yes Front Brake Rotor Diam x Thickness 15.4 in
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Chassis

Brakes

Rear Brake Rotor Diam x Thickness 15.8 in Drum - Rear (Yes or   ) N/A

Rear Drum Diam x Width N/A

Fuel Tank

Fuel Tank Capacity, Approx 40 gal Aux Fuel Tank Capacity, Approx N/A

Fuel Tank Location N/A Aux Fuel Tank Location N/A

Dimensions

Interior Dimensions

Passenger Capacity 6 Front Head Room 40.8 in

Front Leg Room 43.9 in Front Shoulder Room 66.7 in

Front Hip Room 62.5 in Second Head Room 40.3 in

Second Leg Room 33.5 in Second Shoulder Room 65.8 in

Second Hip Room 64.7 in

Exterior Dimensions

Wheelbase 192 in Length, Overall w/o rear bumper N/A

Length, Overall w/rear bumper N/A Length, Overall 277.4 in

Width, Max w/o mirrors 80 in Height, Overall 82.4 in

Overhang, Front 38.3 in Overhang, Rear w/o bumper 47.2 in

Front Bumper to Back of Cab N/A Cab to Axle 84 in

Cab to End of Frame 131.2 in Ground to Top of Load Floor N/A

Ground to Top of Frame N/A Frame Width, Rear 34.2 in

Ground Clearance, Front 8.6 in Ground Clearance, Rear 8.6 in

Body Length 0.00 ft Cab to Body N/A

Cargo Area Dimensions

Cargo Box Width @ Top, Rear N/A Cargo Box Width @ Floor N/A

Cargo Box Width @ Wheelhousings N/A Cargo Box (Area) Height N/A

Tailgate Width N/A Cargo Volume N/A
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Dimensions

Cargo Area Dimensions

Ext'd Cab Cargo Volume N/A




